



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

W.P.(C) No. 4892 OF 2019

Sri Raghunath Jew Thakur Bijee ***Petitioner***
Kothapada, Cuttack

Mr. Susanta Kumar Baral, Advocate

-versus-

State of Odisha and others ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,
Additional Standing Counsel
(For Opp. Party No.1)

Mr. A.C.R. Das, Advocate
(For Opp. Party Nos. 4 & 5)

CORAM:
JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA
JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO

ORDER
03.07.2025

Order No.

6. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Das, learned counsel for Opposite Party Nos.4 & 5
 prays for an adjournment.
3. Mr. Baral, learned counsel for the Petitioner does not
 have any objection to the same.
4. Put up this matter on 22nd July, 2025, as prayed for.

(K.R. Mohapatra)
Judge

(Savitri Ratho)
Judge