



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK**

**W.P.(C). NO.4892 OF 2019**

***Sri Raghunath Jew Thakur Bije*** ..... ***Petitioner***  
***Kothapada***

Mr. Susanta Kumar Baral, Advocate  
-versus-

***State of Odisha and others*** ..... ***Opp. Parties***

Mr. Siba Narayan Biswal,  
Additional Standing Counsel  
(For Opp. Party No.1 & 3)

Ms. Swapnajyoti Jena, Advocate on behalf  
of Ms. Pratyusha Naidu, Advocate  
(For Opp. Party No.2)

Mr. Pabitra Kumar Nayak, Advocate  
(For Opp. Party Nos.4 & 5)

**CORAM:**

**JUSTICE K.R. MOHAPATRA**

**JUSTICE SAVITRI RATHO**

**ORDER**

**22.10.2025**

**Order No.**

09. 1. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. Mr. Baral, learned counsel for the Petitioner prays for further adjournment to take steps in accordance with order dated 21<sup>st</sup> August, 2025.
3. Ms. Jena, learned counsel prays for an adjournment on behalf of Ms. Naidu, learned counsel for Commissioner of Endowments in the matter.
4. Hence, this matter stands adjourned to be listed on 17<sup>th</sup> December, 2025.

***(K.R. Mohapatra)***  
***Judge***

***(Savitri Ratho)***  
***Judge***

*Rojalin*